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2
13:15

1650 m
81.930 €

Flach

Tan Shan River Handicap - Sec 1
Rennpreis: 81.930 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 5 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINI SIM_PLCI COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1650

Box: 11

60.0

E Honey
4j.  W (Nostradamus - Tylden Lady)

Trainer: Caspar Fownes
Besitzer: Yim Tsui Yuk Shan

Chak-Yiu Ho

2021: 7 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    6.657 € 2020: 0 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €6.554 €
05.05 Happy Valley 7 52.0 1200 110.950 4,9 Badel A. Noble Desire, Happy Profit, Colonel
14.04 Happy Valley 6 53.0 1200 110.950 14,0 Teetan K. Showina, Harrier Jet, Sun Of Makfi
17.03 Happy Valley 6 51.0 1200 110.950 16,0 Chan K.H. Spontaneous, Good Shot, Moonluck
03.03 Happy Valley 8 52.0 1200 110.950 51,0 Chan K.H. Ever Force, Spontaneous, Sea Elite
17.02 Happy Valley 4 56.0 1200 110.950 47,0 Schofield C. Mercurial, Plikclone, Sunny Baby

2
B

Box: 7

58.5

President Star
6j.  W (Dundeel - Exotic Escape)

Trainer: Shum C.S.
Besitzer: & Mrs Cheung Yat Yuen

Karis Teetan

2021: 3 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    99.855 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    28.596 €126.472 €
28.04 Happy Valley 4 59.0 1650 83.213 7,9 Purton Z. Swot Troopers Wind, Manna From Heaven, 
24.03 Happy Valley 1 55.0 1650 83.213 3,4 Purton Z. President Star, Nitro Express, Virtus Star
10.02 Happy Valley 1 54.0 1650 83.213 6,3 Borges V. President Star, Treasure Chest, Galaxy Rac
16.12 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1800 83.213 10,0 Chadwick M. Smart Cousin, Great Smart, Green Generati
02.12 Happy Valley 11 54.0 1800 83.213 18,0 Chan K.H. Wonder Win, Socket Elite, Go Ballistic

3
B

Box: 1

58.0

Happy Ichiban
5j.  W (Nicconi - Sheen)

Trainer: Douglas-J. Whyte
Besitzer: Happy Valley Brothers Syndic

Antoine Hamelin

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.912 € 2020: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    45.850 €48.011 €
12.05 Sha Tin 13 59.0 1800 83.213 42,0 Ho C.Y. Fairy Floss, Dragon Commander, Apolar W
08.04 Happy Valley 5 60.0 1650 83.213 6,4 Badel A. Manna From Heaven, Speed To Exceed, W
06.01 Happy Valley 7 52.0 1650 110.950 38,0 Yeung M.L. Charity Wings, Ever Laugh, Fast Pace
23.12 Happy Valley 9 53.0 1650 110.950 46,0 Ho C.Y. Incanto Prepared, More Than Enough, Glori
25.11 Happy Valley 10 53.0 1650 110.950 13,0 Yeung M.L. Royal Racer, Regency Master, King Dragon

4
B

Box: 3

56.5

Big Bang Bong
8j.  W (Big Bad Bob - Dreamaway)

Trainer: Chun-Wai Michael Chang
Besitzer: Lau Ng Mui Chu

Alexis Badel

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    12.482 € 2020: 17 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    51.486 €767.684 €
08.05 Sha Tin 3 56.0 1400 83.213 Piccone T. Kung Fu Tea, Speedy Dragon, Big Bang Bo
03.03 Happy Valley 5 56.0 1650 83.213 17,0 Wong H.N. All Best Friends, Tailor Made, Nitro Express
13.01 Happy Valley 7 59.0 1650 83.213 17,0 Callan N. Baby Storm, Fairy Floss, Virtus Star
09.12 Happy Valley 7 51.0 1650 110.950 73,0 Lai H.W. Incanto Prepared, Zhan Jiang Rocks, Fast P
25.11 Happy Valley 8 53.0 1650 110.950 14,0 Piccone T. Royal Racer, Regency Master, King Dragon

5
B

Box: 5

56.0

Nitro Express
10j.  W (Nadeem - Princess Laya)

Trainer: Ferraris D.E.
Besitzer: Chow Chu May Ping

Joao Moreira

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    42.438 € 2020: 13 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    67.098 €528.221 €
28.04 Happy Valley 3 56.0 1650 83.213 6,3 Moreira J. Swot Troopers Wind, Manna From Heaven, 
24.03 Happy Valley 2 55.0 1650 83.213 9,5 Moreira J. President Star, Nitro Express, Virtus Star
03.03 Happy Valley 3 55.0 1650 83.213 4,7 Teetan K. All Best Friends, Tailor Made, Nitro Express
27.01 Happy Valley 4 55.0 1650 83.213 6,9 Moreira J. California Legend, Tailor Made, Virtus Star
23.12 Happy Valley 5 56.0 1650 83.213 11,0 Soumillon C. Perfect To Play, Happy Hour, California Leg

6
B

Box: 12

55.0

Fox Cheunger
7j.  W (Hussonet - Belle D'Orleans)

Trainer: Lui K.W.
Besitzer: Siu Leun 90 Syndicate

Ruan Maia

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 14 Starts - 2 Siege - 3 Plätze    143.014 €152.368 €
08.05 Sha Tin 8 56.0 1200 83.213 Leung K.C. Kwai Chung Elite, Golden Mission, Alloy Sta
14.04 Happy Valley 7 56.0 1800 83.213 15,0 Hamelin A. Success Allstars, Well Dragon, Amazing Agi
31.03 Sha Tin 7 57.0 1200 83.213 61,0 Piccone T. Little Thunder, The Abraxas, Ka Ying Brillian
20.12 Sha Tin 10 56.0 1000 83.213 Poon M.F. Bella Baby, Noble Desire, Xiang Lan Qi
06.12 Sha Tin 5 58.0 1200 83.213 Ho C.Y. Treasure Chest, Strathclyde, Wayfoong Cha

7
B

Box: 8

55.0

Galaxy Racer
6j.  W (Alamosa - Priorite)

Trainer: Richard Gibson
Besitzer: Simon Wong Wai Hung

Chad Schofield

2021: 4 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.569 € 2020: 9 Starts - 0 Siege - 3 Plätze    45.850 €54.565 €
24.03 Happy Valley 8 55.0 1650 83.213 18,0 Poon M.F. President Star, Nitro Express, Virtus Star
03.03 Happy Valley 6 56.0 1650 83.213 5,4 Purton Z. All Best Friends, Tailor Made, Nitro Express
10.02 Happy Valley 3 55.0 1650 83.213 14,0 Chadwick M. President Star, Treasure Chest, Galaxy Rac
31.01 Sha Tin 9 56.0 1400 83.213 Chadwick M. Galaxy Emperor, Seize The Spirit, City Lege
04.10 Sha Tin 8 57.0 1400 83.213 Schofield C. Plikclone, Blazing Partners, One Step Ahea

8
Box: 9

55.0

Smart Thinker
5j. gr W (More Than Ready - Thissongsforbail

Trainer: Yip C.H.
Besitzer: Gilbert H Newlson Tang Kin 

Bentley H.

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    9.569 € 2020: 10 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    22.051 €31.133 €
08.04 Happy Valley 11 56.0 1650 83.213 8,3 Leung K.C. Manna From Heaven, Speed To Exceed, W
14.02 Sha Tin 10 56.0 2000 83.213 Soumillon C. Kungfumaster Panda, Amazing Agility, The 
17.01 Sha Tin 3 57.0 1600 83.213 Callan N. Shanghai Dragon, Manna From Heaven, S
20.12 Sha Tin 5 58.0 1600 83.213 Soumillon C. Daily Charm, Tailor Made, Yes We Can
04.11 Sha Tin 14 58.0 1650 83.213 3,6 Purton Z. Sweetly Baby, Shinealot, Dragon Command

9
Box: 6

54.5

Rosse Scarpe
5j.  W (Smart Missile - Ancient Titles)

Trainer: Man K.L.
Besitzer: Lam Yuk Leung

Kevin-C. Leung

2021: 2 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 € 2020: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €0 €
21.04 Happy Valley 11 57.0 1200 83.213 184,0 Lai H.W. Split Of A Second, Red Majesty, Valiant Ele
13.03 Sha Tin 11 57.0 1600 83.213 Wong H.N. Seize The Spirit, Daily Charm, Circuit Numb
18.11 Happy Valley 10 52.0 1650 110.950 143,0 Lai H.W. Sunny Lad, Shanghai Grace, Sweetly Baby
28.10 Happy Valley 12 53.0 1200 110.950 229,0 Lai H.W. What A Legend, Lucky Quality, Carry The Di
27.06 Sha Tin 12 54.0 1200 107.289 Mo H.T. Angel Of My Eyes, Hero Star, Rewarding To

10
Box: 4

54.5

Shinealot
6j.  W (Siyouni - Doubrovska)

Trainer: Paul O'Sullivan
Besitzer: Hk Football Club Horse Racin

Vagner Borges

2021: 3 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    2.912 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 4 Plätze    78.672 €95.403 €
13.03 Sha Tin 13 55.0 1600 83.213 Callan N. Seize The Spirit, Daily Charm, Circuit Numb
24.02 Happy Valley 7 56.0 1800 83.213 5,2 Purton Z. Wonder Win, Good Days, Fortune Patrol
20.01 Happy Valley 5 56.0 2200 83.213 4,1 Purton Z. Pretty Bauhinia, Nuremberg, Sky Gem
23.12 Happy Valley 7 57.0 1650 83.213 32,0 Schofield C. Perfect To Play, Happy Hour, California Leg
06.12 Sha Tin 6 58.0 1650 83.213 Teetan K. Turf Brilliant, Circuit Number One, Proud Sk

11
B

Box: 2

53.5

Enjoyable Success
7j. b W (Frankel - Drops)

Trainer: Tsui Y.S.
Besitzer: Gratifier Syndicate

Hoi-Wing Lai

2021: 6 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    47.431 € 2020: 14 Starts - 0 Siege - 2 Plätze    48.967 €206.190 €
28.04 Happy Valley 11 54.0 1650 83.213 38,0 Lai H.W. Swot Troopers Wind, Manna From Heaven, 
14.04 Happy Valley 1 51.0 1800 83.213 18,0 Lai H.W. Enjoyable Success, Joy N Fun Legend, Sky 
17.03 Happy Valley 7 52.0 2200 83.213 35,0 Lai H.W. Nuremberg, Hay Run, Young Glory
14.02 Sha Tin 13 50.0 2000 83.213 Wong C. Kungfumaster Panda, Amazing Agility, The 
10.02 Happy Valley 6 52.0 1650 83.213 36,0 Lai H.W. President Star, Treasure Chest, Galaxy Rac

12
Box: 10

51.0

Joy N Fun Legend
6j.  W (Shocking - Gin Player)

Trainer: Yung T.P.
Besitzer: Nancy Wong Johnny Wong C

Matthew Chadwick

2021: 5 Starts - 0 Siege - 1 Platz    23.300 € 2020: 12 Starts - 0 Siege - 0 Plätze    0 €22.940 €
02.05 Sha Tin 6 51.0 2000 83.213 Yeung M.L. Mcmunigal, The Joy Of Giving, Amazing Agi
14.04 Happy Valley 2 51.0 1800 83.213 24,0 Chadwick M. Enjoyable Success, Joy N Fun Legend, Sky 
17.03 Happy Valley 11 51.0 2200 83.213 27,0 Yeung M.L. Nuremberg, Hay Run, Young Glory
24.02 Happy Valley 4 51.0 1800 83.213 52,0 Yeung M.L. Wonder Win, Good Days, Fortune Patrol
20.01 Happy Valley 11 50.0 2200 83.213 79,0 Mo H.T. Pretty Bauhinia, Nuremberg, Sky Gem

Ergebnis: Quoten:


